

097

FILED

SID J. WHITE 6/21
MAY 31 1994

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT
By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

THE FLORIDA BAR,
Appellee/Cross-Appellant,
v.
PETER CHARLES CLEMENT,
Appellant/Cross-Appellee.
_____ /

Case No. 82,097
TFB No. 92-10,252(6A)
93-10,633(6A)

THE FLORIDA BAR'S ANSWER BRIEF AND INITIAL BRIEF IN
SUPPORT OF CROSS PETITION FOR REVIEW

BONNIE L. MAHON
Assistant Staff Counsel
The Florida Bar
Suite C-49
Tampa Airport, Marriott Hotel
Tampa, FL 33607
(813) 875-9821
Attorney No. 376183

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES.....	iii
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND OF THE CASE.....	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....	18
ARGUMENT	
I. Whether the Referee's finding that the expert testimony of Respondent's treating psychiatrist as to Respondent's ability to distinguish between right and wrong at the time of his misconduct, and the referee's rejection of said testimony as unworthy of belief was erroneous, unlawful, and unjustified.....	20-26
II. Whether the Referee erred in excluding the testimony of Respondent's wife as to her lay opinion regarding Respondent's competency from December 1990 through December 1991.....	27
III. Whether collateral estoppel applies to the instant case based on the litigation styled <u>Koren v. Montello</u> in the Circuit Court of Pasco County, Florida, Case No. CA 91-3206, Division H.....	28-31
IV. Whether the Referee's findings of fact based on the telephonic testimony of Phillippe Tisseaux from Costa Rica were erroneous, unlawful, or unjustified since the oath was administered by the Referee rather than in accordance with Section 92.50, Florida Statutes.....	32
V. Whether a three-year suspension with conditions for reinstatement and indefinite probation is a sufficient discipline for Respondent's misconduct in this case.....	33-47
VI. Whether the Americans With Disabilities Act applies to the instant case.....	48-49
CONCLUSION.....	50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>The Florida Bar v. Knowles</u> 500 So. 2d 140 (Fla. 1986)	41, 42, 44, 45
<u>The Florida Bar v. Musleh</u> 453 So. 2d 794 (Fla. 1984)	37, 38, 39
<u>The Florida Bar v. Neu</u> 597 So. 2d 266 (Fla. 1992)	33, 34
<u>The Florida Bar v. Parsons</u> 238 So. 2d 644 (Fla. 1970)	36
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shanzer</u> 572 So. 2d 1382 (Fla. 1991)	40, 41, 44, 45
<u>The Florida Bar v. Shuminer</u> 567 So. 2d 430 (Fla. 1990)	42, 43, 44, 45
<u>The Florida Bar v. Stalnaker</u> 485 So. 2d 815 (Fla. 1986)	20
<u>The Florida Bar v. Vannier</u> 498 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1986)	32
 <u>RULES REGULATING THE FLORIDA BAR</u> <u>RULES OF DISCIPLINE</u>	
Rule 3-1.1.....	49
Rule 3-1.2.....	49
 <u>FLORIDA STANDARDS FOR IMPOSING LAWYER SANCTIONS</u>	
Standard 4.1.....	45
Standard 4.3.....	45, 46
Standard 4.6.....	46
Standard 5.1.....	46
Standard 9.2.....	46, 47
 <u>AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT</u>	 48
42 U.S.C. §12132
